

## NOTICE OF NOMINATION DAY

LOCAL AUTHORITIES ELECTION ACT (Section 26)

## BLACK GOLD REGIONAL DIVISION NO. 18, PROVINCE OF ALBERTA

## Notice is hereby given that Nomination Day is Monday, September 18, 2017

Nominations for the election of candidates for the following offices will be received at the location of the local jurisdiction office set out below between the hours of 10:00 a.m. and 12:00 noon on Nomination Day.

Office(s)	No of Vacancies	Ward or Electoral Division	
School Trustee	1	Leduc County – West	
School Trustee	1	Leduc County – Central	
School Trustee	1	Leduc County – East	
School Trustee	1	Town of Beaumont	
School Trustee	1	Town of Devon	
School Trustee	2	City of Leduc	

Black Gold Regional Division No. 18 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, County Centre 1101 - 5th Street Nisku, Alberta T9E 7N3

The Black Gold Regional Division does not require a deposit for the nomination of school trustee.

Questions regarding nominations should be directed to Ruth Andres, Returning Officer, Black Gold Regional Division No. 18, telephone number 780-955-6049.

Elections, as required will be conducted on Monday, October 16, 2017 by the municipalities listed below. Questions regarding elections should be directed to the respective returning officer.

	Municipality	Returning	Telephone
Ward or Electoral Division	Conducting Election	Officer	Number
Leduc County-West, Central, Eas	t Leduc County	Gale Miller	780-789-2226
Town of Beaumont	Town of Beaumont	Rhonda West	780-929-1356
Town of Devon	Town of Devon	Tony Kulbisky	780-987-8301
City of Leduc	City of Leduc	Sandra Davis	780-980-7132